
Acronyms Organizations 2022 
Allocations

Order of 
Selection

Selection Date/Time
(CENTRAL TIME) Selection Contact Contact email

Public Policy Council Public Policy Council (PPC State of the Art; Legislative Breakfast) 2
Pre

determined
PPC Breakfast & 

Symposium N/A
CC Critical Care 2 1 11/29 | 7-9 am David Cooper David.Cooper@cchmc.org
MOD March of Dimes Foundation 2 2 11/29 | 9-11 am Dr. Zsakeba Henderson zhenderson@marchofdimes.org
IPHA International Pediatric Hypertension Association 2 3 11/29 | 11am-1pm Don Batisky and Dan Feig dbatisk@emory.edu; dfeig@peds.uab.edu
PIDS Pediatric Infectious Diseases Society 3 4 11/29 | 1-3pm Kari Simonsen kasimonsen@unmc.edu
CHTRC Child Health Translational Research Committee 2 5 11/29 | 3-5pm Frederick Kaskel FKASKEL@montefiore.org
NASPGHAN North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology & Nutrition 2 6 11/29 | 5-7pm Deborah Neigut, MD deborah.neigut@childrenscolorado.org
NBS Newborn Brain Society 2 7 11/30 | 7-9 am Christopher Smyser smyserc@wustl.edu
EM Emergency Medicine 2 8 11/30 | 9-11 am Lise Nigrovic lise.nigrovic@childrens.harvard.edu
ASPN American Society of Pediatric Nephrology 3 9 11/30 | 11am-1pm David Selewski selewski@musc.edu
SAHM Society for Adolescent Health and Medicine 2 10 11/30 | 1-3pm Richard Chung richard.chung@duke.edu
APPD Association of Pediatric Program Directors 2 11 11/30 | 3-5pm Linda Waggoner-Fountain Law4q@virginia.edu
CCGCH Coalition of Child Global Health Centres 2 12 11/30 | 5-7pm Suzinne Pak-Gorstein spakgor@uw.edu
SPS Society for Pediatric Sedation 2 13 12/1 | 7-9 am Corrie Chumpitazi corriec@bcm.edu
SDBP Society for Developmental & Behavioral Pediatrics 2 14 12/1 | 9-11 am Susan Berger sberger@northwestern.edu
ISCHE International Society for Children’s Health and the Environment 2 15 12/1 | 11am-1pm Ruth Etzel retzel@gwu.edu
ASPR Asian Society for Pediatric Research 2 16 12/1 | 1-3pm Tetsuya Isayama isayama77@gmail.com
PHM Pediatric Hospitalist Medicine 2 17 12/1 | 3-5pm Lauren Solan lauren_solan@urmc.rochester.edu
CNS Child Neurology Society 2 18 12/1 | 5-7pm Taeun Chang tchang@childrensnational.org
Neonatal AAP Section on Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine (SoNPM) 8 19 12/2 | 7-9 am Rita Ryan Rita.Ryan@UHhospitals.org
Endo Endocrinology 2 20 12/2 | 9-11 am David Weber weberd@chop.edu
APS American Pediatric Society 4 21 12/2 | 11am-1pm Clifford Bogue clifford.bogue@yale.edu
APA Academic Pediatric Association 4 22 12/2 | 1-3pm Dr. Teri Turner Teri.Turner@bcm.edu
SPR Society for Pediatric Research 4 23 12/2 | 3-5pm Lina Chalak lina.chalak@utsouthwestern.edu
AAP American Academy of Pediatrics 4 24 12/2 | 5-7pm Daniel Rauch drdanrauch@gmail.com
PAS Program Committee at Large PAS Program Committee at Large 0 25 12/7 Call
PAS Leadership Team PAS Leadership Team 6 26 12/7 Call

Total 72

The allocations below indicate the number of program selections permitted per organization.   

Each organization will provide its selections during the date and time indicated below. The presentation order was determined via a randomizing program courtesy of random.org on Wednesday, September 8.  If you have any 
questions, please contact Jaclyn Huff at Jaclyn.Huff@PASMeeting.org.   

Scholarly Session Allotments and Order of Selection


